TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herman A. Spivey		08/20/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hobbico, Inc.	
Street Address:	2904 Research Road	
City:	Champaign	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77005092	LANIER RC 21ST CENTURY ARFS MADE WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-569-1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0681

900086324

Total Attachments: 1

source=77005092#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Herman A. Spivey of Oakwood, Georgia ("Assignor"), is the owner of a trademark for the name "LANIER RC 21ST Century ARFS Made Worldwide", and accompanying logo, Serial No. 77005092 ("Trademark"), as registered in the United State Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer record title of the Trademark to HOBBICO, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark including the right to control the manner in which the Trademark is used, to control the quality of the goods or services on or in connection with the Trademark is used, and all of the goodwill in Assignor's business symbolized thereby or related thereto.

Dated this 20 day of August, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Herman A. Spivey

STATE OF GEORGIA_____)

COUNTY OF Jackson

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

SS

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Herman A. Spivey, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and notarial seal this day of August, 2007.

Notary Public

MICHELLE GAITHER
Notary Public, Jackson County, Georgia

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0683